Bucks County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality FRA

2018 Bedminster Township $61,512.39
2018 Bensalem Township $375,890.07
2018 Bridgeton Township $10,327.96
2018 Bristol Borough $48,390.68
2018 Bristol Township $277,436.28
2018 Buckingham Township $184,904.44
2018 Central Bucks Regional Police Department

2018 Chalfont Borough $26,966.09
2018 Doylestown Borough $71,120.14
2018 Doylestown Township $138,963.34
2018 Dublin Borough $12,275.61
2018 Durham Township $12,403.23
2018 East Rockhill Township $38,685.41
2018 Falls Township $203,277.48
2018 Haycock Township $20,942.96
2018 Hilltown Township $117,806.37
2018 Hulmeville Borough $5,603.29
2018 Ivyland Borough $7,700.22
2018 Langhorne Borough $9,798.92
2018 Langhorne Manor Borough $7,446.99
2018 Lower Makefield Township $268,866.11
2018 Lower Southampton Township $123,539.30
2018 Middletown Township $307,138.00
2018 Milford Township $69,934.57
2018 Morrisville Borough $43,000.79
2018 New Britain Borough $19,644.56
2018 New Britain Township $86,582.12
2018 New Hope Borough $29,315.36
2018 Newtown Borough $22,580.02
2018 Newtown Township $107,624.51
2018 Nockamixon Township $31,692.58
2018 Northampton Township $276,519.88
2018 Penndel Borough $12,706.92
2018 Pennridge Regional Police

2018 Perkasie Borough $47,964.88
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Plumstead Township
Quakertown Borough
Richland Township
Richlandtown Borough
Riegelsville Borough
Sellersville Borough
Silverdale Borough
Solebury Township
Springfield Township
Tinicum Township
Trumbauersville Borough
Tullytown Borough

Upper Makefield Township
Upper Southampton Township
Warminster Township
Warrington Township
Warwick Township

West Rockhill Township
Wrightstown Township
Yardley Borough

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$109,268.61
$50,110.91
$87,337.61
$6,057.57
$5,121.88
$23,036.50
$4,962.69
$109,905.55
$44,128.77
$44,470.95
$5,111.35
$11,922.23
$108,718.21
$107,085.75
$198,567.73
$127,204.13
$111,296.51
$39,538.52
$36,120.50
$18,657.93
$4,327,185.37

$0.00

$4,327,185.37



