Bucks County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

	Initial Payments	
Year	Municipality	FRA
2018	Bedminster Township	\$61,512.39
2018	Bensalem Township	\$375,890.07
2018	Bridgeton Township	\$10,327.96
2018	Bristol Borough	\$48,390.68
2018	Bristol Township	\$277,436.28
2018	Buckingham Township	\$184,904.44
2018	Central Bucks Regional Police Department	
2018	Chalfont Borough	\$26,966.09
2018	Doylestown Borough	\$71,120.14
2018	Doylestown Township	\$138,963.34
2018	Dublin Borough	\$12,275.61
2018	Durham Township	\$12,403.23
2018	East Rockhill Township	\$38,685.41
2018	Falls Township	\$203,277.48
2018	Haycock Township	\$20,942.96
2018	Hilltown Township	\$117,806.37
2018	Hulmeville Borough	\$5,603.29
2018	Ivyland Borough	\$7,700.22
2018	Langhorne Borough	\$9,798.92
2018	Langhorne Manor Borough	\$7,446.99
2018	Lower Makefield Township	\$268,866.11
2018	Lower Southampton Township	\$123,539.30
2018	Middletown Township	\$307,138.00
2018	Milford Township	\$69,934.57
2018	Morrisville Borough	\$43,000.79
2018	New Britain Borough	\$19,644.56
2018	New Britain Township	\$86,582.12
2018	New Hope Borough	\$29,315.36
2018	Newtown Borough	\$22,580.02
2018	Newtown Township	\$107,624.51
2018	Nockamixon Township	\$31,692.58
2018	Northampton Township	\$276,519.88
2018	Penndel Borough	\$12,706.92
2018	Pennridge Regional Police	
2018	Perkasie Borough	\$47,964.88

2018	Plumstead Township		\$109,268.61
2018	Quakertown Borough		\$50,110.91
2018	Richland Township		\$87,337.61
2018	Richlandtown Borough		\$6,057.57
2018	Riegelsville Borough		\$5,121.88
2018	Sellersville Borough		\$23,036.50
2018	Silverdale Borough		\$4,962.69
2018	Solebury Township		\$109,905.55
2018	Springfield Township		\$44,128.77
2018	Tinicum Township		\$44,470.95
2018	Trumbauersville Borough		\$5,111.35
2018	Tullytown Borough		\$11,922.23
2018	Upper Makefield Township		\$108,718.21
2018	Upper Southampton Township		\$107,085.75
2018	Warminster Township		\$198,567.73
2018	Warrington Township		\$127,204.13
2018	Warwick Township		\$111,296.51
2018	West Rockhill Township		\$39,538.52
2018	Wrightstown Township		\$36,120.50
2018	Yardley Borough		\$18,657.93
		Initial Payments:	\$4,327,185.37
		Payments Held:	\$0.00

Total Payments: \$4,327,185.37